South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 10, 2024, 05:32:44 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1205 (Rat #0405, Act #0356 of 1992) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend Section 40-7-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the State Board of Barber Examiners, so
as to revise the requirements for membership to include four experienced barbers with two as master haircare specialists and
one public member; to amend Section 40-7-160, as amended, relating to nonresident barbers, so as to require the
nonresident's state or country to have licensing requirements which meet or exceed South Carolina's; to repeal Section
40-7-80 relating to board records and Section 40-7-90 relating to board reports; to provide for appointment of the public
member; and to reauthorize the existence of the board for six years.

01/21/92
01/21/92
03/31/92
04/08/92
04/08/92
04/09/92
04/14/92
04/23/92
04/28/92
04/30/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
06/02/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on General SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-34

Read second time SJ-28

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
Read third time and sent to House SJ-11

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-20
Read second time HJ-10

Read third time and enrolled HJ-38

Ratified R 405

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/04/92

Act No. 356

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



