## South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 05:32:44 pm

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

Senate

01/21/92

## S\*1205 (Rat #0405, Act #0356 of 1992) General Bill, By Drummond

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

A Bill to amend Section 40-7-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the State Board of Barber Examiners, so as to revise the requirements for membership to include four experienced barbers with two as master haircare specialists and one public member; to amend Section 40-7-160, as amended, relating to nonresident barbers, so as to require the nonresident's state or country to have licensing requirements which meet or exceed South Carolina's; to repeal Section 40-7-80 relating to board records and Section 40-7-90 relating to board reports; to provide for appointment of the public member; and to reauthorize the existence of the board for six years.

01/21/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-7
03/31/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-34
04/08/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
04/08/92	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
04/09/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
04/14/92	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-20
04/23/92	House	Read second time HJ-10
04/28/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-38
04/30/92		Ratified R 405
05/04/92		Signed By Governor
05/04/92		Effective date 05/04/92
05/04/92		Act No. 356
06/02/92		Copies available